

CS DJ 498/22

GRAND SLAM AND ORS. (COUNTER CLAIM) Vs. OMSAINFRASTRUCTURE SERVICES  
PVT. LTD.

**18.10.2022**

**Present:** Sh.Ashish Aggarwal, Ms.Aastha Kaushal and Ms.Kanika  
Goyal Adv. Ld. Counsel for counter claim.  
Sh.Dinkar Singh, Sh.Gagan Garg and Sh.Rohit Singh Adv. Ld.  
Counsel for defendant in counter claim.  
Put up with the connected case on **21.02.2023**.

**(Munish Markan)**  
**ADJ-02(SE)/District Courts, Saket,**  
**New Delhi/18.10.2022**

pk