

**DJ CS No.498/2022**  
**M/s. Grand Slam & Ors. Vs. M/s. OMSA Infrastructure Services**  
**Pvt. Ltd.**

**15.04.2025**

Present: Proxy counsel Sh. Himanshu Singh for Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, counsel for Counter-Claimant no.1, 2 & 3.  
Proxy counsel for Sh. Dinkar Singh, counsel for defendant, (through VC).

Put up with connected case on **23.09.2025** for PE.

**(Navita Kumari Bagha)**  
**DJ-02 (South-East), Saket Court**  
**New Delhi/15.04.2025**