

Item No.13

CS DJ No.498/2022 (Counter-Claim)

Grand Slam & Ors.

Vs.

M/s. OMSA Infrastructure Services P. Ltd.

27.01.2026

Present: Sh. Ashish Aggarwal, learned counsel for Counter-Claimants.

**Sh. Rohit Singh (through video conferencing),
learned counsel for defendant.**

Submissions heard. Record perused.

On request, list the matter with connected case i.e.

CS DJ No.209722/2016 on **21.04.2026**.

**[Kuldeep Narayan]
DJ-02, South-East,
Saket Court, New Delhi
27.01.2026/sk**